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LEAKAGE OF RADIATION AT NUCLEAR PLANTS


2057. SHRI K. R. ARJUNAN:


Will the PRIME MINISTERbe pleased to state:

(a whether it is a fact that in some of the nuclear plants across the country, cases of leakage of radiation at minor level has been reported;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is also a fact that Government has asked all the nuclear stations to take precautionary measures to prevent leakages; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) No, Sir.


(b)to(d)Do not arise.


******

